
COLONIAL PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

Board of Deacons 2024


DEACON PREFERRED OTHER POSITION GROUP CLASS

OVERLAND PARK CAMPUS

Pastor Tami Lundgren

tlundgren@colonialkc.org 

816-501-3939 
(work)

913-486-9197 
(cell)

Pastor Shepherd

Bo Barron

waynebarron@gmail.co.

913-961-6174 Outside Hospitality Hospitality 2026

Jim Hutchison

jhutch62@gmail.com

913-214-3850 913-327-1986 
(home)

Chair Outreach/Service 2025

Mike Mead

Enmead1@yahoo.com

913-707-1577 913-254-7805 
(home)

Care Teams Care 2025

Lori Edmonson

lori@tljje.com 

913-638-6615 Fellowship/Special 
Events

Worship 2025

John Gray

Johngray224@gmail.com 913-908-3408 Missions Outreach/Service 2025

Julie George

jagteach@yahoo.com 913-909-9856

913-829-0065

(home)
 Prayer Prayer 2027

Martha Madderom

tmadderom@gmail.com

913-449-9813 913-685-1254

(home)

Hospitality Worship 2027

William “Bill” Shadonix

billshadonix@outlook.com 

913-302-4120 Community 
Outreach

Outreach/Service 2024

Matthew Stephenson

matthewdstephenson@gmail.com 

330-714-4146 Ushers Worship 2025

Randy Helder

randhelder@gmail.com

913-271-2436 816-783-8261

(work)

Facilities Worship 2027

Sue Zuroweste

szuroweste@gmail.com 

913-271-3787 Communion Worship 2024

SOUTH KC CAMPUS

Pastor Mark Potter

mpotter@colonialkc.org

913-220-0472 816-501-3010 
(work)

Pastor Shepherd

Jack Rockaway

rockaway@aol.com

816-665-8425 Usher Connections 2025

Ed Buckner

edbuckner@juno.com

913- 235-5809 Facilities Worship 2027

Cindy Buckner

Cindybuckner25@yahoo.com

913-568-6564 913-888-8520

(home)

Chair--Deacons Chair 2027

John Bachman

johnathanbach@gmail.com

816-273-7525 Hospitality Connections 2025

Carol Robinson

cbfrobinson@hotmail.com

913-219-0039 Prayer Prayer 2024

Russ Tackett

retgumd@aol.com

816-507-9893 Evangelism/Outreach Outreach/Service 2024

OPEN position Missions Outreach/Service
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COLONIAL PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

Board of Deacons 2024


Ben Morsman

benmorsman@gmail.com

913-231-1877 Care Teams Care 2027

Dayna Vaczi

jvaczi@everestkc.net 

913-660-6820 Communion Worship 2024

Greg VanBooven

gvanbooven67@gmail.com 

913-226-7211 Safety & Security Connections 2024

12/07/2022

mailto:benmorsman@gmail.com
mailto:jvaczi@everestkc.net
mailto:gvanbooven67@gmail.com

